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Market Street

Service 17

Terminus point

Main timing point

Buses travel in direction
of arrow shown

17

Spring
Gardens

Tramway

Blackpool to 
Lytham 
Bus Timetable

 Blackpool Town Centre

 Spen Corner

 Common Edge Road

 Queensway

 Spring Gardens

 St Annes Square

 Clifton Hospital

 Lytham Square

 Saltcotes Road

Up to every 30 mins

17Effective from: 
12 June 2022



Blackpool Town Centre to Lytham
via Queensway & St Annes BUS SERVICE 17
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Market Street 0500 0530 0600 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30 00

until

1730 1800 1830 1900 2000 2100 2200
Spen Corner 0513 0543 0613 43 13 1743 1812 1842 1912 2012 2112 2212
Borough Boundary 0523 0553 0623 53 23 1753 1821 1851 1921 2021 2121 2221
Spring Gardens 0529 0559 0629 59 29 1759 1825 1855 1925 2025 2125 2225
St Annes Square 0544 0614 0644 14 44 1814 1837 1907 1937 2037 2137 2237
Lytham Square 0559 0629 0659 29 59 1829 1849 1819 1949 2049 2149 2249
Saltcotes Road 0607 0637 0707 37 07 1837 1855 1925 1955 2055 2155 2255

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Market Street 0500 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

00

un
til

1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 Market Street 0700 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

00

un
til

1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
Spen Corner 0513 13 1713 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212 Spen Corner 0713 13 1713 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212
Borough Boundary 0523 23 1723 1821 1921 2021 2121 2221 Borough Boundary 0723 23 1723 1821 1921 2021 2121 2221
Spring Gardens 0529 29 1729 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225 Spring Gardens 0729 29 1729 1825 1925 2025 2125 2225
St Annes Square 0544 44 1744 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237 St Annes Square 0744 44 1744 1837 1937 2037 2137 2237
Lytham Square 0559 59 1759 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249 Lytham Square 0759 59 1759 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249
Saltcotes Road 0607 07 1807 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 Saltcotes Road 0807 07 1807 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255

Lytham to Blackpool Town Centre
via St Annes & Queensway BUS SERVICE 17
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Saltcotes Road 0545 0615 0645 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

15 45

until

1815 1845 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Lytham Square 0552 0622 0652 22 52 1822 1852 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
St Annes Square 0607 0637 0707 37 07 1837 1907 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Spring Gardens 0621 0651 0721 51 21 1851 1921 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Borough Boundary 0627 0657 0727 57 27 1857 1927 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
Spen Corner 0637 0707 0737 07 37 1907 1937 1944 2044 2144 2244 2344
Market Street 0652 0722 0752 22 52 1922 1952 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Saltcotes Road 0530 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30

un
til

1830 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 Saltcotes Road 0730 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

30
un

til

1830 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Lytham Square 0537 37 1837 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 Lytham Square 0737 37 1837 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307
St Annes Square 0552 52 1852 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319 St Annes Square 0752 52 1852 1919 2019 2119 2219 2319
Spring Gardens 0606 06 1906 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330 Spring Gardens 0806 06 1906 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330
Borough Boundary 0612 12 1912 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336 Borough Boundary 0812 12 1912 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
Spen Corner 0622 22 1922 1944 2044 2144 2244 2344 Spen Corner 0822 22 1922 1944 2044 2144 2244 2344
Market Street 0637 37 1937 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355 Market Street 0837 37 1937 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355

Ways to pay
CARD
You can pay onboard with just a tap 
of your card or contactless device. 
All of our buses and trams accept 
contactless payment.

CASH
To get the best value travel, 
download our mobile app and 
purchase your saver tickets before 
you board. Search Blackpool 
Transport in your app store.

APP
You can pay your fare onboard 
in cash. Please try to use the 
right change.

Get in touch...Get in touch...
For any travel enquiries or lost property 
you can contact our team on 01253 473001 
between 11am & 3pm Monday to Friday  
or email enquiries@blackpooltransport.com

For timetables and service updates 
visit blackpooltransport.com, download our 
mobile app or follow us on social media at

 BlackpoolTransportServices
 @BPL_Transport


